
A Person in Distress 

• 	� Call 911 (Emergency) when you see a person in serious 

distress, unresponsive or acting violently 

•	� Call 211 + press 3 (24/7 Crisis Diversion) when you see 

a person in physical or mental distress or a person 

who is intoxicated in public

Tents and Camps on Public Land 

•	� Call 311 to report concerns about an encampment. 

Visit Edmonton.ca/homelessness for more info.

Discarded Needles

•	� Call 311 to report needles on public property

•	� Call Boyle Street Ventures at 780-426-0500 to 

request free needle clean up

•	� Email Brandy.Basisty@reachedmonton.ca for a free 

sharps container 

Illegally Dumped Junk

•	� First call 311 to report junk on public or private property

•	� After calling 311 email McCauley Revitalization at Gregory.

Brandenbarg@Edmonton.ca to arrange free pick up of 

junk illegally dumped on private property

Report a Problem Property

•	� Call 311 or use the City of Edmonton website and search 

“Report a Problem Property”. Both are confidential when 

filing a report

Litter/Graffiti

•	� Call 311 to report and visit capitalcitycleanup@edmonton.

ca for information about litter and graffiti clean up 

programs

•	� To request free litter kits visit edmonton.ca/programs_

services/graffiti_litter/litter-management
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EPS McCauley Beats

•	 Andrew.Jarvis@edmontonpolice.ca

•	 Steven.Lawn@edmontonpolice.ca 

EPS Chinatown Beats

•	 Cydney.Ross@edmontonpolice.ca

•	 Mario.Landa@edmontonpolice.ca

EPS Community Engagement

•	� Email CommunityEngagement@Edmontonpolice.ca to 

report persistent issues at specific locations

EPS Gang Hotline

•	 Call 780-414-GANG (4264)

Report a Crime

•	 If you see a crime in progress call 911

•	� Call 780-423-4567 or #377 (EPS Non-Emergency) to 

provide information about any crime committed

•	� Call 1-800-222-8477 (Crime Stoppers) for upmost 

confidentiality and privacy

EPS Emergency

•	 Call 911

EPS Crime Prevention

•	 Social Media Facebook - @epscrimeprevention

For more resources visit SaferMcCauley.ca 
and follow us on Facebook @SaferMcCauley
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